## Seasonal Supplies ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS Bid Opening: January 30, 2018 @ 11:00 A.M.

Government Services Building, Mantorville, MN 55955

Separate sealed proposals will be accepted by Dodge County Administration at the Government Services Building in Mantorville, Minnesota, on behalf of the Dodge County Board of Commissioners up to the specified time of bid opening for the purchase of the following highway maintenance materials and/or services.

- Aggregate Material, CL. 2 (Crushed Rock) approximately 30,000 tons, more or less.
- **Bituminous Mixture** approximately 2000 tons, more or less, F.O.B. Dodge County Trucks.
- Pavement Marking approximately 1,000 gallons yellow paint, 2,000 gallons white paint, 12,000 pounds flotation beads, more or less, inplace on roadways countywide.

Copies of the specifications and proposal forms may be obtained without charge from the office of the County Engineer, at 16 South Airport Drive, Dodge Center, MN 55927. Telephone (507) 374-6694 Fax (507) 374-2552.

All bids must be submitted on the proposal forms supplied by Dodge County.

Bids must be accompanied by a certified check, cashier's check, or bidder's bond as specified within the specifications.

Bids must be sealed and addressed to "Dodge County Administration", 721 Main St North, Dept. 31, Mantorville, Minnesota, 55955, and plainly labeled for which item is being bid.

The County Board reserves the right to reject or accept any or all bids and to waive any defects therein.

By order of the Dodge County Board of Commissioners.